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Dear Sir/Madam,

We refer to the captioned application and would like to provide further information to facilitate
considerations by the TPB. Enclosed a self-explanatory letter for your onward processing please.

Should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact us. Thank you.

Best regards,
Isa Yuen Town Planner

ROLEBEERAS

Aikon Development Consultancy Limited
Estate Agent's License (Company): C-045740

1 (852) [ - css2) N I v v aikon.hi

H: Unit 1702, 17/F, Loon Kee Building, Nos 267-275 Des Voeux Road Central, Hong Kong
B: 22/F., No.3 Lockhart Road, Wanchai, Hong Kong

Email Disclaimer: This E-mail is confidential and should not be used by anyone who is not the original intended recipient. [t may
contain confidential, proprietary or legally privileged information. If you receive this E-mail in error, please immediately delete it
and notity the sender. You must not, directly or indirectly, use, disclose, distribute, print, or copy any part of this Email if you are
not the intended recipient. Aikon Development Consultancy Ltd. do not accept liability for any errors or omissions in the content
of this Email, nor accept liability for statement which are those of the sender and/or not clearly made on behalf of Aikon
Development Consultancy Ltd.






G GRANDMAX SURVEYORS LIMITED
RERIER{TERAE]

Date : 11% June, 2025
Our Ref. : ADCL/PLG-10289/L017

The Secretary

Town Planning Board

15/F., North Point Government Offices

333 Java Road, North Point, Hong Kong By Email

Dear Sir/Madam,

Re: Section 16 Planning Application for Proposed Temporary Open Storage of Construction Materials
and Construction Equipment for a Period of 3 Years at Lot Nos. 1809 (Part), 1813, 1814, 1815 (Part),
1816, 1817 (Part), 1819, 1820, 1824, 1825, 1826, 1827, 1828, 1829, 1830, 1831 S.A, 1831 S.B, 1832,
1833, 1834, 1835, 1837, 1838, 1839 (Part), 1840, 1841, 1842 and 1843 in D.D. 129, Lau Fau Shan,
Yuen Long, New Territories
(Planning Application No. A/YL-LFS/555)

We refer to the captioned application and would like to provide Further Information with supplementary
site photos for the Traffic Impact Assessment to facilitate considerations by the Transport Department or
the TPB.

Thank you for your kind attention and should you have any queries, please do not hesitate to contact our

Yours faithfully,
For and on behalf of
Grandmax Surveyors Limited

Qyp 2

Planning Consultant

Encl.
c.c. Client

Unit 1215, 12/F, Houston Centre, 63 Mody Road, East Tsim Sha Tsui, Kowloon
NBESRIDIER AR 63 SRIFRTD 12 18 1215 2
Tel : (852) I Fax : (852) I cro



“+ / \\\ j \ \\\ f\.J/ /\ D’ . .
N ot N e / ET ™~ / & 2
O Added Passing Places, “~._ Y 777 ‘4 1 5 ~/
. e X w
A;] 7 vl J [!
S > ] place &
> Layby —"E é
N // 150mmx520mm £
& / b. &
Sy 5 7 85 |-
L / 3m ]
\ /7 33 / =t
Vs / Z
,/ 8.2 T
/
/ TS B 2
N ’ / Fis L
>, y AR
v > R i
gt W F 4.6m ™ \\ """
. / ~, . :
P\ ¢ / Sy Lo~ o~
\ o \\\ // I i v il 7‘7‘; ~
Soo S / l‘ / \‘“‘i\j ef’,f»;/ :
\\\ / - —Q s ~ -
B / I ! "(\ ’./l"“‘ s
\\ // Fulllmg l_ I" \""‘: oyl | ©
= P I ok ! :
N mia Qg TS620 T T A
R TS620 \,/ 150mmx520mm J ! / /
~ T Ty l -JdE
3.7 /‘ &
: ““--I. 2
PE’EEB [ .
TS620 3
150mmx520mm L
i
&
\
T
\\
P
\ \
/\"\:
\// \\
R
~N
NN
NN
NN
N
~N
N 7
13.6 N4
\/
Proposal - S.16 Planning Application For Proposed Temporary Open Storage of Construction Materials and Construction
Equipment for a Period of 3 Years at Various Lots in D.D.129 Lau Fau Shan, Yuen Long, New Territories
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